

To,

Date: 19/07/2024

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051.

NSE SME EMERGE Symbol: GGBL

ISIN: INE0R8C01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations") and SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 ("SEBI Circular")

This is to inform that the Company has received an order passed by the Registrar of Companies (ROC)-Gujarat and Adjudicating Officer, under section 454 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Adjudication of Penalties) Rules, 2014. The relevant details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are provided in Annexure A.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Ganesh Green Bharat Limited
(formerly Known as Ganesh Electricals Private Limited)

Palak M. Joshi
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No: A38543



Annexure A

The details as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular are as below:

S.R. No.	Particulars	Details																																				
1.	Name of authority	Registrar of Companies (ROC)-Gujarat and Adjudicating Officer under section 454 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Adjudication of Penalties) Rules, 2014 under section 454 of the Companies Act, 2013.																																				
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	<p>Order for penalty for default of section 135(5) of the Companies Act, 2013.</p> <p>Penalty on Company and Officers in default for the aforesaid default are as under:</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nature of default</th> <th>Name of Company/Director</th> <th>Default for the Financial Year</th> <th>Penalty pursuant to Section 135(7) of the Companies Act, 2013</th> <th>Penalty Imposed (In Rs.)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td rowspan="2">Violation of Section 135(5) of the Companies Act, 2013</td> <td rowspan="2">Ganesh Green Bharat Limited</td> <td>2021-22</td> <td>2*27,91,932=55,83,864 or 1 Crore whichever is less. (twice the amount to be transferred or One Crore whichever is less)</td> <td>55,83,864</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2022-23</td> <td>2*23,31,842=46,63,684 or 1 Crore whichever is less. (twice the amount to be transferred or One Crore whichever is less)</td> <td>46,63,684</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Total: A</td> <td>1,02,47,548</td> </tr> <tr> <td rowspan="2"></td> <td rowspan="2">Mr. Rajendrakumar Narsinhbhai Patel</td> <td>2021-22</td> <td>27,91,932/10=2,79,193.20 or 2 Lakhs whichever is less. (One- tenth of the amount or two lakh rupees whichever is less.)</td> <td>2,00,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2022-23</td> <td>23,31,842/10=2,33,184.20 or 2 Lakhs whichever is less. (One- tenth of the amount or two lakh rupees whichever is less.)</td> <td>2,00,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Total : B</td> <td>4,00,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Total A+B =</td> <td>Rupees 1,06,47,548</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Nature of default	Name of Company/Director	Default for the Financial Year	Penalty pursuant to Section 135(7) of the Companies Act, 2013	Penalty Imposed (In Rs.)	Violation of Section 135(5) of the Companies Act, 2013	Ganesh Green Bharat Limited	2021-22	2*27,91,932=55,83,864 or 1 Crore whichever is less. (twice the amount to be transferred or One Crore whichever is less)	55,83,864	2022-23	2*23,31,842=46,63,684 or 1 Crore whichever is less. (twice the amount to be transferred or One Crore whichever is less)	46,63,684	Total: A				1,02,47,548		Mr. Rajendrakumar Narsinhbhai Patel	2021-22	27,91,932/10=2,79,193.20 or 2 Lakhs whichever is less. (One- tenth of the amount or two lakh rupees whichever is less.)	2,00,000	2022-23	23,31,842/10=2,33,184.20 or 2 Lakhs whichever is less. (One- tenth of the amount or two lakh rupees whichever is less.)	2,00,000	Total : B				4,00,000	Total A+B =				Rupees 1,06,47,548
Nature of default	Name of Company/Director	Default for the Financial Year	Penalty pursuant to Section 135(7) of the Companies Act, 2013	Penalty Imposed (In Rs.)																																		
Violation of Section 135(5) of the Companies Act, 2013	Ganesh Green Bharat Limited	2021-22	2*27,91,932=55,83,864 or 1 Crore whichever is less. (twice the amount to be transferred or One Crore whichever is less)	55,83,864																																		
		2022-23	2*23,31,842=46,63,684 or 1 Crore whichever is less. (twice the amount to be transferred or One Crore whichever is less)	46,63,684																																		
Total: A				1,02,47,548																																		
	Mr. Rajendrakumar Narsinhbhai Patel	2021-22	27,91,932/10=2,79,193.20 or 2 Lakhs whichever is less. (One- tenth of the amount or two lakh rupees whichever is less.)	2,00,000																																		
		2022-23	23,31,842/10=2,33,184.20 or 2 Lakhs whichever is less. (One- tenth of the amount or two lakh rupees whichever is less.)	2,00,000																																		
Total : B				4,00,000																																		
Total A+B =				Rupees 1,06,47,548																																		
3.	Date of receipt of direction or	Received on July 18, 2024																																				



	order, including any ad-interim or interim order, or any other communication from the authority.	
4.	Details of the Violation(s) /Contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Violation/default of section 135(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 for the financial year 2021-22 and 2022-23.
5.	Impact on financial operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	The Company intends to filing an appeal against this said order.

